to the needs of the City Council of the City of Rollingwood. 

II. 

Subject to the RCDC continuing to contract with the City for management services, the 

RCDC will pay to the City for its services pursuant to this agreement, in the form of a flat fee in 

the amount of eighty-eight thousand dollars ($88,000) per year.     

In the event of the termination of this agreement, the RCDC will be responsible for 

paying the City only the portion of the cost allocated to periods prior to the effective date of the 

termination of the agreement. 

III.